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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD , COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

BARBARA K. MILES, individually and as th= CIVIL DIVISION
paren: and natural guardian of TRAVIS E.
RICHARDS,  No. DO-ID79CD

Plaintiffs,
) PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF SUMMONS IN
vs. CIVIL ACTION

JOSEPH M. WILLIAMS II, CECIL G.
RAMSEY and AAFON B. WINDSOR,
Filed on behalf of: BARBARA K. MILES,
Defendant. - individually and as the parent and naturat
guarcian of TRAVIS E. RICHARDS

Counsel of record for this party:
JAMES D. BELLIVEAU, ESQUIRE
PA LD. No. 22977

. Firm No. 1605

EDGAR SNYDER & ASSOCIATES, LLC
US Steel Tower 10" Floor

600 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219-2705

(412) 394-1000

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

FHLEDA%OO

L
s znos‘fm%

Wiliiam A. th‘;w SW

Erothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON FLEAS OF CLEARFIELD , COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

BARBARA K. MILES, individually and as the CIVIL DIVISION
parent and natura. guardian of TRAVIS E.
RICHARDS, No.

Plaintiff,

VS.

JOSEPH M. WILLIAMS II, CECIL 6.
RAMSEY and AARON B. WINDSCR,

Defendant.

EFRAECIPE FOR WEIT OF SUMMOCNS IN CIVIL ACTION

TC PROTHONOTARY:
Kindly issue a Writ of Summons in Civil Action Against the Defendants whose last
known addresses a-e as follows:
1. Joseph M Williams, II — 850 Pine Street, Lot 1, Indiana, Indiana County,
Pennsylvania 15702,
2. Cecil G. Ramszy — 565 Ray Road, Penn Run, Indiana County, Pennsylvania
i5765;
3. Aeron B. Wincser — 555 Ray Road, Penn Run, Indiana County, Pennsylvania
15765.
Respectfully submitted,
EDGAR SNYDER & ASSOCIATES

BY ﬁ"’%@t«»ﬂ‘\

s D. Belliveau, Esquire
C ounsel for Plaintiffs
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FILED

JUL 27 2005

William A. Shaw
Prathonotary/Clerk of Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF @
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION (\Oﬁ},

SUMMONS

Barbara K. Miles, individually and as
the natural guardian of Travis E. Richards

Vs. NO.: 2005-01079-CD
Joseph M. Williams 11

Cecil G, Ramsey
Aaron B. Windsor

TO:  JOSEPH M. WILLIAMS II
CECIL G. RAMSEY
AARON B. WINDSOR

To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named
Plaintiff(s) has/have commenced a Civil Action against you.

Date: 07/27/2005

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Issuing Attorney: ‘

James D. Belliveau, Esq.

Edgar Snyder & Associates, LLC
US Steel Tower, 10th Floor

600 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219-2705
(412) 394-1000



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

. DOCKET # 100677
NO: 05-1079-CD
SERVICE# 1 OF 3
SUMMONS

PLAINTIFF: BARBARA K. MILES ind & as natural guardian of Travis E. Richards
VS,

DEFENDANT: JOSEPH M. WILLIAMS [I; CECIL G. RAMSEY; AARON B. WIDSOR

SHERIFF RETURN

NOW, July 29, 2005, SHERIFF OF INDIANA COUNTY WAS DEPUTIZED BY CHESTER A. HAWKINS, SHERIFF OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY TO SERVE THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON JOSEPH M. WILLIAMS 1.

NOW, August 01,2006 ATTEMPTED TO SERVE THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON JOSEPH M. WILLIAMS 1I,

DEFENDANT. THE RETURN OF INDIANA COUNTY IS HERETO ATTACHED AND MADE PART OF THIS RETURN
MARKED "NOT FOUND".

%\/L Eﬁ
517 2005@

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



- - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 100677

NO: 05-1079-CD
SERVICE# 2 OF 3
SUMMONS

PLAINTIFF: BARBARA K. MILES ind & as natural guardian of Travis E. Richards
VS.

DEFENDANT: JOSEPH M. WILLIAMS il; CECIL G. RAMSEY; AARON B. WIDSOR

SHERIFF RETURN

NOW, July 29, 2005, SHERIFF OF INDIANA COUNTY WAS DEPUTIZED BY CHESTER A. HAWKINS, SHERIFF OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY TO SERVE THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON CECIL G. RAMSEY.

NOW, August 01, 2005 AT 5:22 PM SERVED THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON CECIL G. RAMSEY, DEFENDANT. THE
RETURN OF INDIANA COUNTY IS HERETO ATTACHED AND MADE PART OF THIS RETURN.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 100677

NO: 05-1079-CD
SERVICE# 3 OF 3
SUMMONS

PLAINTIFF: BARBARA K. MILES ind & as natural guardian of Travis E. Richards
Vs,

DEFENDANT: JOSEPH M. WILLIAMS II; CECIL G. RAMSEY; AARON B. WIDSOR

SHERIFF RETURN

NOW, July 29, 2005, SHERIFF OF INDIANA COUNTY WAS DEPUTIZED BY CHESTER A. HAWKINS, SHERIFF OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY TO SERVE THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON AARON B. WINDSOR.

NOW, August 06, 2005 ATTEMPTED TO SERVE THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON AARON B. WINDSOR, DEFENDANT.

THE RETURN OF INDIANA COUNTY IS HERETO ATTACHED AND MADE PART OF THIS RETURN MARKED "NOT
FOUND".



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 100677

NO: 05-1079-CD
SERVICES 3
SUMMONS

PLAINTIFF: BARBARA K. MILES ind & as natural guardian of Travis E. Richards
VvS.
DEFENDANT: JOSEPH M. WILLIAMS II; CECIL G. RAMSEY; AARON B. WIDSOR

SHERIFF RETURN
s

RETURN COSTS
Description Paid By CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE SNYDER 198483 30.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS SNYDER 198483 40.00
INDIANA CO. SNYDER 198482 100.00

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

Day of 2005 C’ f E ; %
Chester A. HZ\/NLE%::L

Sheriff




INDIANA GOUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFIGE

PLAINTEF MILES BARBARA ETA date recieved: 7127105 gigtus:
' casgnumbgr-  051079CD
DEDDANT  WILLIAMS | JOSEPHM ETA

paper type: WRIT

ATIORNEYSNAME.  EDGAR SNYDER & ASSOCS

| LAST DAY OF SERVICE: 8/26/05
| ATTORNEY’S ADDRESS: 600 GRANT ST 10TH FL
| 3
‘ PITTSBURGH PA 15219 ## of sarvices:
ADVANCE CHARGED:- $200.00
RECAVINE DOCKETINE: $9.00 SURCHAREE: $0.00
FOUND SERVICE $9.00 NOTARY FEE $9.00
ADDITIONAL DEFENDANTS SERVED $12.00 POSTAGE: $0.00
DEPUTIZATION $0.00
TOTAL COSTS: $100.00
REFUND DUE $100.00
RETURN OF SHRVIEE

NOW 8/1/05 AT 5:22PM UNABLE TO LOCATE JOSEPH M WILLIAMS 11

AT 850 PINE ST LOT 1 INDIANA PA REASON: NEW TENANT STATES

SHE DOESN'T KNOW DEFENDANT-GASTON

NOW 8/1/05 AT 5:22PM PERSONAL SERVICE TO CECIL G RAMSEY

AT 565 RAY RD PENN RUN PA-GASTON

NOW 8/6/05 AT 3:00PM UNABLE TO LOCATE AARON WINDSOR AT

565 RAY RD PENN RUN PA REASON: MOVED TO PITTSBURGH PA PER

GRANDFATHER-SNYDER

1) v Lty 0 S forir & Aot
1E FYOCX, SHERIFF

BY:
DEPUTY

kS V =
NOTARIAL SEA
LOHETTA J. W\SSING%A:%ASY PUBLIC
1>, INDIANA, IN
v commsstoN EXPIRES MAR CH 8, 2006

ROBERT SNYDER




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION

SUMMONS

Barbara K. Miles, individually and as
the natural guardian of Travis E. Richards

Vs. NO.: 2005-01079-CD

Joseph M. Williams 11
Cecil G. Ramsey
Aaron B. Windsor

TO:  JOSEPH M. WILLIAMS II
CECIL G. RAMSEY
AARON B. WINDSOR

To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named
Plaintiff(s) has/have commenced a Civil Action against you.

(s iy

Date: 07/27/2005

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Issuing Attorney:

James D. Belliveau, Esq.

Edgar Snyder & Associates, LLC
US Steel Tower, 10th Floor

600 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219-2705
(412) 394-1000

\\



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD , COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

BARBARA K. MILES, individually and as the CIVIL DIVISION
parent and natural guardian ¢f TRAVIS E.
RICHARDS, No. DS-1079-CD

Plaintiffs,

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF SUMMONS IN
V3. CIVIL ACTION

JOSEPH M. WILLIAMS II, CECIL G.
RAMSEY and AARON B. WINDSOR,

Filed on behalf of: BARBARA K. MILES,
Defendant. individually and as the parent and natural
guardian of TRAVIS E RICHARDS

Counsel of record fer this party:
JAMES D. BELLIVEAU, ESQUIRE
- PA 1.D.No. 22977

Firm No. 1605

EDGAR SNYDER & ASSOCIATES, LLC
US Steel Tower 10" Flcor

600 Grant Street

Pittsburgk, PA 15219-2705

(412) 394-1000

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED e 10 be a true

and attested copy of the origina'
statement filed in this case.

JUL 27 2005

Attest. Coue 24 ,
Prathonotary/
Clerk of Cour's




IN THE COURT CF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD , COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

BARBARA K. MILES, irdividually and as the CIVIL DIVISION
parent and natural guardian of TRAVIS E.
RICHARDS, No.

Plaintiff,

VS.

JOSEPE M. WILLIAMS 11, CECIL G.
RAMSEY and AARON B. WINDSOR,

Defendant.

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF SUMMONS IN CIVIL ACTION

TOPROTHONOQOTARY:

Kindly issue a Writ of Summons in Civil Action Against the Defendants whose last

known addreszes are as follows:
1. Joseph M. Williams, II — 850 Pine Street,- Lot 1, Indiana, Indiana County,

Pennsylvania 15702;

2. Cecil G. Ramsey — 565 Ray Road, Penn Run, Indiana County, Pennsylvania

15765;
3. Aaron B. Windsor —~ 565 Ray Road, Penn Run, Indiana County, Pennsylvania
15765.
Respectfully submitted,
EDGAR SNYDER & ASSOCIATES

.BY ﬁﬂ/@é@@u\y@k

@és D. Belliveau, Esquire
Counse! for Plaintiffs
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD , COUNTY ?ENNSYLVANIA

BARBARA K. MILES, individually and as the CIVIL DIVISION
parent and natural guardian o” TRAVIS E.
RICHARLS, _ No.

Plaintiff,

VS.

JOSEPH M. WILLIAMS II, CECIL G.
RAMSEY and AARON B. WINDSOR.

Defencant.

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF SUMMONS IN CIVIL ACTION

TO PROTHONOTARY:
Kind:y issue a Writ of Summons in Civil Action Against the Defendants whose last
known addresses are as follows:
1. Joseph M. Williams, 1 — 850 Pine Street, Lot 1, Indiaca, Indiana County,
Pennsylvaniz 15702;
2. Cecil G. Ramsey — 565 Rey Road, Penn Run, Indiana County, Pennsylvania
15765;
3. Aaron B. Windsor — 565 Ray Road, Penn Run, Indiana County, Pennsylvania
15765.
Respectfully submitted,
EDGAR SNYDER & ASSOCIATES

BY %W

s D. Belliveau, Esquire
Counsel for Plaintiffs




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD , COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

BARBARA K. MILES, individuzlly and as the CIVIL DIVISION
parent and natural guardian of TRAVIS E.
RICHARDS, No. 05-1079

Plaintiffs,
PRAECIPE TO RESINTATE WRIT QF
vs. SUMMONS IN CIVIL ACTION

JOSEPH M. WILLIAMS II, CECIL G.
RAMSEY and AARON B. WINDSOR,
Filed on behalf of: BARBARA K. MILES
Defendant. individually and as the parent and natural
guardian of TRAVIS E. RICHARDS

2

Counsel of record for this party:

JAMES D. BELLIVEAU, ESQUIRE

PA ID. No. 22977

Firm No. 1605

EDGAR SNYDER & ASSOCIATES, LLC
US Stzel Tower 10" Floor

600 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219-2705

(412) 394-1000

FILED o

5908y Rinsroded worits JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
AUG 30 2005 4o
Witliam A. Shaw

Protionotary/Clerk of Courls Pd 100

PLW001048V001.dce




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD , COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

BARBARA K. MILES, individually and as the CIVIL DIVISION

parent and natural guardian of TRAVIS E.

RICHARDS, No. 05-1079
Plaintiff,

VS.

JOSEPH M. WILLIAMS II, CECIL G.
RAMSEY ar.d AARON B. WINDSOR,

Defendant.

PRAECIPE TO REINSTATE WRIT OF SUMMONS IN CIVIL ACTION

TO PROTHONOTARY:
Kindly reinstate the Writ of Summons in Civil Action Against the Defendants whose last
known addresses are as follows:
1. Joseph M. Williams, I — 850 Pine Strzet, Lot 1, Indiana, Indiana County,
Pennsylvania 15702;
2. Cecil G. Ramsecy — 565 Ray Road, Penn Run, Indiana County, Pernsylvania
15765;
3. Aaron B. Wincsor — 565 Ray Road, Penn Run, Indiana County, Pennsylvania
15765.
Respectfully submitted,
EDGAR SNYDER & ASSOCIATES
BY/—Q‘/I W

Uamés D. Belliveau, Esquirz

Counsel for Plaintiffs

PLW00104£V001.coz



IN TIHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF O
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION

SUMMONS

Barbara K. Miles, individually and as
the natural guardian of Travis E. Richards

Vs.

Joseph M. Williams II
Cecil G. Ramsey
Aaron B. Windsor

TO:  JOSEPH M. WILLIAMS 11

CECIL G. RAMSEY
AARON B. WINDSOR

NO.: 2005-01079-CD

To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named
Plaintiff(s) has/have commenced a Civil Action against you.

Date: 07/27/2005

Issuing Attomey:

James D. Belliveau, Esq.

Edgar Snyder & Associates, LLC
US Steel Tower, 10th Floor

600 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219-2705
(412) 394-1000

N

(ot M

%/o}’

William A. Shaw

Prothonotary : '
ﬂﬁ-_&&é Document §
Reinstate - to SixacHt/ Attorney
for service.

D@ Prothonotary

Al



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD , COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

BARBARA K. MILES, individually znd as the

paren: and natural grardian of TRAV_S E.
RICHARDS,

- Plaintiffs,
vs.

JOSEPH M. WILLIAMS II, CECIL G.
RAMSEY and AARON B. WINDSOR,

D=afendant.

FILED#e
mMiQ:o3RY Bwats Reinstated
SEP 222006 4 Mﬁ

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary’Clerk of Cou rea’aﬂi 700

e

&

CIVIL DIVISION
No. 05-1079

PRAECIPE TO REINSTATE WRIT OF
SUMMONS IN CIVIL ACTION

Filed on behalf of: BARBARA K. MILES
individually and as the parent ard natural
guarcian of TRAVIS E. RICHARDS

b

Counsel of record for this party:

JAMES D. BELLIVEAU, ESQUIRE

- PA LD. No. 22977

Firm No. 1695

EDGAR SNYDER & ASSOCIATES, LLC
US S:eel Tower 10" Floor

600 Grant Street

Fittsturgh, PA 15219-2705

(412) 394-1000

JURY TRIAL DEMANWDED

PLW001048V01 .coc



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD , COUNTY FENNSYLVANIA

BARBARA K. MILES, individually and as the CIVIL DIVISION

parent and natural guardian of TRAVIS E.

RICHARDS, No. 05-1079
Plaintift,

VS.

JOSEPH M. WILLIAMS 11, CECIL G.
RAMSEY and AARON B. WINDSOR,

Defendant.

PRAECIPE TO REINSTATE WRIT OF SUMMONS IN CIVIL ACTION

TO PROTHONCTARY:
Kindly reinstate the Writ of Summons in Civi! Action Against the Defendants whose last
known addresses are as follows:
1. Joseph M. Williams, II — 850 Pine Street, Lo: 1, Indiana, Indiana County,
Pennsylvania 15702;
2. Cecil G. Ramszy — 565 Ray Road, Penn Run, Indiana County, Pennsylvania
15765; |
3. Azron B. Windsor — 565 Ray Road, Penn Run, Indiana County, Pennsy.vania
15765.
Eespectfully submitted,
EDGAR SNYDER & ASSOCIATES

EY rqw ﬁﬂu&%

\\james D. Belliveau, Esquire
Counsel for Plaint:ffs

PLW001228V001.da¢



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF C
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA Qo
CIVIL ACTION ' v }’

SUMMONS

Barbara K. Miles, individually and as
the natural guardian of Travis E. Richards

Vs. . | | NO.: 2005-01079-CD

Joseph M. Williams II
Cecil G. Ramsey
Aaron B. Windsor

TO:  JOSEPH M. WILLIAMS 11
CECIL G. RAMSEY
AARON B. WINDSOR

 To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named
Plaintiff(s) has/have commenced a Civil Action against you. &

Date: 07/27/2005 | (\),UUL %

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

: Document .
ReinstatedY Reisgoed to Sasdt/ Attorney

for service. / /

otary

Issuing Attomey:

James D. Belliveau, Esq.

Edgar Snyder & Associates, LLC
US Steel Tower, 10th Floor

600 Grant Street

CassF Prothon.

i G-g0-05
Pittsburgh, PA 15219-2705 Document

o 30 ' Reinstated/ Bes toSmerif/ Attorney
(412) 394—10.00 for service. ‘

Bepuly-Protfianotary

86,



FILED

0
0CT 05200
] W3S [ ue
Wiiliam A. Shaw
Prathonotary’Clerk of Courts
Vo LEeEws \Q“\"T"(

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD , COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

BARBARA K. MILES, individually and as the
parent and natural guardian of TRAVIS E.
RICHARDS,

Plaintiffs,

V8.

JOSEPH M. WILLIAMS II, CECIL G.
RAMSEY andi AARON B. WINDSOR,

Defendant.

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 05-1079

MOTION FOR ALTERNATIVE SERVICE

Filed on behalf of: BARBARA K. MILES,
individually and as the parent and natural
guardian of TRAVIS E. RICHARDS

Coursel of record for this party:

JAMES D. BELLIVEAU, ZSQUIRE
PA 1D. No. 22977

SAM H. JESSEE, ESQUIRE
PA LD. No. 85748

Firm No. 1605

EDGAR SNYDER & ASSOCIATES, LLC
US Steel Tower 10™ Floor

600 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219-2705

(412) 394-1000

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED b

PLW001159V201.doc



IN TEE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIEZD , COUNTY PENNSY_VANIA
BARBARA K. MILES, individially and as the CIVIL DIVISION
parent anc natural guardian of TRAVIS E.
RICHARDS, No. 95-1079
Plamtiff,

VS.

JOSEPH M. WILLIAMS 11, CECIL G.
RAMSEY and AARON B. WINDSOR,

Defendant.

MOTION FOR ALTERNATIVE SERVICE

1. Petitioners Barbara K. Miles, individually and as the parent and natural guardian

of Travis E. Richards, Plaintiffs in the above action

2. Respondents are Joseph M. Williams I, Cecil G. Ramsey and Aaron B. Windsor,

Defendants in the above action.

3. Petitioner filed a Praecipe for Writ of Summons on July 27, 2005, and delivered a
copy of same with directions for service of process to th= Sheriff's Office of Clearfield County, a

copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit 1.

4. The Indiana County Sheriff’s Office was unatle to serve the Respondent Joseph
M. Williams, IT at 850 Pine Street, Lot 1, Indiana, PA 13702, which is the last known zddress of
Defendant Williams. The Sheriff made a rzturn of “Not Fcund™, a copy of which is attached

hereto as Exhibit 2.

PLW001159V001.doc



5. The Indiana -County Sheriff’s Office served the Respondent Cecil G. Ramsey at
565 Ray Road, Penrr Run, Indiana, PA 15765. A copy of said return of service is attached

Aereto as Exhibit 2.

6. The Sheriff was unable to serve the Respoadent Aaron B. Wincsor at 565 Ray
Road, Penn Run, Indiana, FA 15765, which is the last known address of Defendant Windsor.
The Sheriff mzde a retuzn cf “Not Found” and indicated that the Defendant’s grandfather noted

that Mr. Windsor “moved to Pittsburgh”, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit £

7. On August 11, 2005 a Postmaster Request for Change of Address was sent for

-oscph M. Wilhiams, II, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit 5.

8. As of this date, no response has been received from the Postmaster regzrding the
reques: for forwarding information for Joseph M. Williars, II, however, Plaintiff’s counsel is

ettempting to follow up on this request at this time.

9. On August 11, 2005 a Postmaster Request for Change of Address wes sent for

Aaron B. Wirdsor, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit 6.

10.  The Postmastzr of Penn Run, PA indicated in its response to our request that no
change of addrsss order is en file for Aaron B. Windsor. A copy of this response is attached

Lereto zs Exhibit 7.

11.  Investigation has been conducted and is currently being conducted to ascertain the

whereabouts of Defendarts Joseph M. Williams, I and Aaren B. Windsor.

PLWC01159V0d1.¢oz



12. Attached hereto is an Affidavit evidencing the efforts made by counsel for

~ Petiticners to verify the correct address of Defendznts.

13.  Plaintiffs’ counsel therefore filed a Praecipe to Reissue Writ of Summons on or

about August 30, 2005.

WHEREFORE, the Petitioner prays for leave of this Court to serve the Respondents by

publicatior: in the The Indiana Gazette, The Progress and The Pittsburgh Post Gazette and The

Clearfield County Legal Journal and by sending a copy of the Complaint to the Respondznts’

Insurance Companies (Larry David, Claims Representative, Great American Insurance

Company, 500 Lanidex Plaza, Parsippany, Ni 07054) at the aforesaid address by Certified Mail.

Respectfully submitted,
EDGAR SNYDER & ASSOCIATES, LLC
BY Aﬂ/m Fm //I/L&C/

Sam H. J essee\_Es’qmre
Counsel for Plaintiffs

PLWO001159%001.doc



CCMMONWEALTH OF FENNSYLVANIA
SS:

CCUNTY OF ALLEGHENY
AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned hzrsby siates that the following efforts have been made to locate
Defendants, Joseph M. Williams, II and Aarcn B. Windsor, Defendants in an action filed in
Clearfield County at No. 05-1079:

1. On August 11, 2005 a Postmas:er Request for Change of Address was sent for
Joseph M. Williams, I1, a copy of wkich is attached hereto as Exhibit 4.

2. As of this date, no response has bzen received from the Postmaster regarding the
request for forwarding information for Joseph M. Williams, I

3. On August 11, 2005 a Postmaster Request for Change of Address was sent for
Aaron B. Windsor, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit 5

4. The Postmaster of Penn Run, PA indicated in its response to our request that No
change of address order is on file for Aaron B. Windsor. A copy of this response is attached
hereto as Exhibit 6.

5. Investigation efforts, including inquiries of postal officials have been conducted
to ascertain the whereabouts of Defendants Joseph M. Williams, IT and Aaron B. Windsor.

6. Investigation efforts, including inguiries of relatives have been conducted to
ascertain the whereabouts of Defendents Joseph M. Williams, II and Aaron B. Windsor.

7. Investigation efforts, including examination of telephone directories have been
conducted to ascertain the whereabouts of Defendants Joseph M. Williams, II and Aaron B.

Windsor.

PLWO001159V0G1 .doc




8. Investigation efforts, including investigation of motor vehicle records have teen
conducted to ascertain the wherezbouts of Defendants Joseph M. Williams, Il and Aarcr. B.
‘Windsor.

9. Investigation efforts, including computer searches of public information have
been conducted to ascertain the whzateabouts of Defendants Joseph M. Williams, II and Aaron B.
“Windsor.

DATE: j).4-05 - BY /7[ W/

H.J essee&\Eyfuire

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this {/ day of
2005

Notary Pii:)lic

Notarial Seal
Penslope L. Whalen, Notary Public - :
City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County -
My Commission Expires Mar. 24, 2007

Member, Pennsylvaria Association Of Notaries

PLW091159V001.dec



IN THE COURT OF COMMON P_EAS OF CLEARFIELD , COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

BARBARA K. MILES, individually and as the CIVIL DIVISION
parent and natural guardian of TRAVIS E.
RICHARDS, No. 0S-1079 4D

Plaintiffs,

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF SUMMONS IN
Vs. ' CIVIL ACTION

JOSEPH M. WILLIAMS II, CECIL G.
RAMSEY and AARON B. WINDSOR,

: Filed on behalf of: BARBARA K. MILES,
Defendant. individually and as the parent and natura!
: guardian of TRAVIS E. RICHARDS

Counsel of record for this party:
JAMES D. BELLIVEAU, ESQUIRE

% PA ID. No. 22977

- Firm No. 1605

GO EDGAR SNYDER % ASSOCIATES, LLC
- US Steel Tower 10% Floor
600 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, PA 15219-2705

(412) 394-1G00

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

Wilthiam AL 3 2y,

EXHIBIT PichonotaryiClek 5 CoLele

7

p—




IN THE COURT JF COMMON PLEAS OF C_EARFIELD , COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

BARBARA K. MILES, individually end asthe ZIVIL DIVISION
parent and natural gaazdian of TRAVIS E.
RICHARTS, No.

Plaintiff,

VS.

JOSEPH M. WILLIAMS II, CECIL G.
RAMSEY and AARON B. WINDSOR,

Defendant.

PRAECIPE FCR‘ WRIT OF SUMMONS IN CIVIL ACTION

TO PROTHONOTARY:
Kindly issue a Writ of Summcns in Civil Action Against the Defendants whose last
known addresses are zs follows:
1. . Joseph M. Williams, II — 850 Pne Street, Lot 1, Indiana, Indiana County,
Pennsylvania 15702;
2. | Cecil ‘G. Ramsey — 365 Rav Road, Penn Fun, Indiana County, Pennsylvania
15765,
3. Aaron B. Windsor — 563 Ray Rozd, Penn Run. Indiana County, Fennsylvania
15765.
Respectfully submitted,
EDGAR SNYDER & ASSOCIATES

BY ﬁ’ﬁ%@u}ﬂ&

J(agpés D. Belliveau, Esquire
Counsel for Plaintiffs




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD, COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

BARBARA K. MILES, individually and as the CIVIL DIVISICN
parent and natural guardian of TRAVIS E.
RICHARDS, No.

Pleintiff,
Vs.

JOSEPH M. WILLIAMS II, CECIL G.
RAMSEY and AARON B. WINDSOR,

Defendant.

SHERIFF INSTRUCTIONS
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:
Kindly deputize the Sheriff of Indiana County to serve the Defendarts as follows:

1. Joseph M. Williams, IT — 850 Pine Street, Lot 1, Indiana, Indiana County,

Pennsylvania‘ 15702;

2. Cecil G. Ramsey — 565 Ray Road, Penn Run, Indiara Countv, Pennsylvania
15765;

3. Aaron B. Windser — 565 Ray Road. Penn Run, Indiana County, Pennsylvania
15765

Enclosed is a check payabls to the Sheriff o7 Clearfieli Courty in the amcunt of $10C.00
representing prepayment of any service fees incur;ed.

Enclosed is a zheck payable to the Sheriff of Indiana County in the amount of $200.0
representing prepayrient of any service fees incurrzd.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

PLW000904VI01.doc




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD, COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

BARBARA K. MILES, individually and as the CIVIL DIVISION
parent and natural guardian of TRAVIS E.
RICHARDS, No.

Plaintiff,

VS.

JOSEPH M. WILLIAMS I, CECIL G.
EAMSEY and AARON B. WINDSOR,

Defendant.

SHERIFF INSTRUCTIONS

TO THE SHERIFF CF iNDIANA COUNTY:

Kindly seﬁe Defendants as follows:
1. Joseph M. Williams, II — 850 Pine S:reet, Lot 1, Indiana, Indiana County,
Pennsylvania 15702;
2. Cecil G. Ramsey — 565 Ray Road, Penn Run, Indiana County, Pennsylvania
15765;
3. Aaron B Windsor — 565 Ray Road, Penn Run, Indiana County, Pennsylvania
15765
Enclosed is a check payable to the Sheriff of Indiana County in the amount ¢f $200.00
representing prepayment of any service fees incurred.

Thank you for vour attention to this matfer.

PLW)00904V001.doc
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSY: VANIA

DOCKET # 100677

NO: 05-1079-CD
SERVICE# 1 OF 3
SUMMONS

PLAINTIFF:  BARBARA K. MILES ind & as natural guardian oi Travis E. Richards CQ)PY
vs.

DEFENDANT: JOSEFH M. WILLIAMS II; CECIL G. RAMSEY; AARON B. WIDSOR

SHERIFF RETURN

NOW, July 29, 2005. SHERIFF OF INDIANA COUNTY WAS DEPUTIZED BY CHESTER A. HAWKINE, SHERIFF OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY TO SERVE THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON JOSEPH M. WILLIAMS 1I.

NOW, August 01,2005 ATTEMPTED TO SERVE THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON JOSEPH M. ‘NILLIAMS i,

DEFENDANT. THE RETURN OF INDIANA COUNTY IS HERETO ATTACHED AND MADE PART OF THIS RETURN
MARKED "NOT FOUND".

EXHIBIT

Y,

tabbles”




INDIANA COUNTY SHERIFF'S BFFICE

.

* PIAINTEE  MILES BARBARA ETA date recieved 72705 gtatug:  C

s

ATIORNEYSNAME:  EDGAR SNYDER & ASSOCS

ATTORNEY'S ADDRESS: 600 GRANT ST 10TH FL
PITTSBURGH PA 15219

ADVANGE CHARGED: $200.00
RECHVING DOCKETING: $9.00
FOUND SERVICE $9.00
NOT FOUND ' $5.00
ADDITIONAL BEFENDANTS SERVED $12.00
DEPUTIZATION ' $0.00
RETURN OF SERVICE

NOW 8/1/05 AT 5:22PM UNABLE TO LOCATE JOSEPH M WILLIAMS i

£ase mimber- 081079CD

DEFENDANT  WILLIAMS i JOSEPHM ETA gty WRIT C@ py

LAST BAY OF SERVICE 8/26/35

# of services: 3

SURCHARGE: $0.00
NOTARY FEE $9.00
MILEAGE: $56.00
POSTAGE $0.00

TOTAL COSTS: $100.00
REFUND DUE: $100.00

AT 850 PINE ST LOT 1 INDIANA PA REASON: NEW TENANT STATES

SHE DOESN'T KNOW DEFENDANT-GASTON
NOW 8/1/05 AT 5:22PM PERSONAL SERVICE TO
AT 565 RAY RD PENN RUN PA-GASTON

CECIL G RAMSEY

NOW 8/6/05 AT 3:00PM UNABLE TO LOCATE AARON WINDSOR AT
565 RAY RD PENN RUN PA REASON: MOVED TO PITTSBURGH PA PER

GRANDFATHER-SNYDER

swnmmmmmn&mmz
DAY OF lﬂru(ourzu 0S

W comssm EXMRES MARCH ©. 2006

. 3 Il -
B NOTARIALS__ .
: LIC
WISSIN H,LNOTARY pUB
LOHE“AJ NDIANA, {NDIANA CO.

- wtmmmﬁ
BY__ ¢ s %&4

DEPUTY ROBERT SNYDER
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.. INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 100677

NO: 05-1079-CD
SERVICE# 2 OF 3
SUMMONS

PLAINTIFF: BARBARA K. MILES ind & as natural guardiar of Travis E. Rizhards.
Vs,

DEFENDANT: JOSEPH M. WILLIAMS 1I; CECIL G. RAMSEY; AARON B. ‘NIDSCR

SHER:FF RETURN
. ________________________________________________________________ ]

NOW, July 29, 2005, SHERIFF OF INDIANA COUNTY WAS CEPUTIZED BY CHESTER A. HAWKINS, SH=RIFF OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY TO SERVE THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON CECIL G. RAMSEY.

NOW, August 01, 2005 AT 5:22 PM SERVED THE WITH:N SUMMONS ON CECIL G. RAMSEY, DEFENDANT. THE
RETURN OF INDIANA COUNTY IS HERETO ATTACHED AND MADE PART OF THIS RETURN.

EXHIBIT

3




Ay commssm sxmmzs MARCH 8, 2005

INDIANA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

© MANTFE  MILES BARBARA ETA date recievet
v £ase number-
DEENDANY WILLIAMS 11 JOS=ZPH M ETA peper type: WRIT
ATTORNEY S KAME EDGAR SNYDER & ASSDCS
3 S LAST DAY OF SERVIGE:
ATTORNEY'S ADDRESS: 600 GRANT ST 10TH FL
PITTSBURGH PA 15219 & of services:
ADVANCE CHARGED: $200.00
RECHVING DBOCKETING: $9.00 SURCHARCE:
FOUKD SERVIGE: $9.00 NOTARY FEE
NOT FGUND ' $5.00 MHEAGE
ADD{TIONAL DEFENDANTS SERVED $12.00 FOSTAGE
DEPUTIZATION $0.00
TOTAL COSTS: $100.00
REFUND BUE- $100.00
RETURN BF SERVICE

NOW 8/1/05 AT 5:22PM UNABLE TO LOCATE JOSEPH M WILLIAMS i

AT 850 PINE ST LOT 1 INDIANA PA REASON: NEW TENANT STAT=S

SHE DOESN'T KNOW DEFENDANT-GASTON
NOW 8/1/05 AT 5:22PM PERSONAL SERVICE TO
AT 565 RAY RD PENN RUN PA-GASTON

CECIL G RAMSEY

NOW 8/6/05 AT 3:00PM UNABLE TO LOCATE AARON WINDSOR AT
565 RAY RD PENN RUN PA REASON: MOVED TO PITTSBURGH PA PER

GRANDFATHER-SNYDER

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
™S || oaver QU200 S

i
p NOTARIAL SEA

LOGETTA J. WISSINGER; NOT. Ay PuUBLIC

- INDIANA, NDIANA CO,

ﬁ& y

081079CD

727105 gtgmg: C
8/26/C5
3
$0.00
$9.00
$56.00
$0.00

RoB I L FYI]GK SIEBIFF
BY:

m" FOBERT SNYDER



"IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 100677

NG: 05-1079-CD
SERVICE# 3 OF 3
SUMMONS

. PLAINTIFF: BARBARA K. MILES ind & as natural guardian of Travis E. Richards
Vs,

DEFENDANT: JOSEFH M. WILLIAMS ii; CECIL G. RAMSEY; AARON B. WIDSOR

SHERIFF RETURN

NOW, July 29, 2005, SHERIFF OF INDIANA COUNTY WAS DEPUTIZED BY CHESTER A. HAWKINS, SHERIFF CF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY TO SERVE THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON AARON E. WINDSOR.

NOW, August 06, 20)& ATTEMPTED TO SERVE THE WITHIN SUMMONS ON AARON B. WINDSOR, DEFENDANT.

THE RETURN OF INCIANA COUNTY IS HERETO ATTACHED AND MADE PART OF THIS RETURN MARKED "NOT
FOUND".

EXHIBIT

5/




INDIANA COUNTY SHERIFF'S BFFICE

* MANIEF  MILES BARBARA ETA date recieved: 7127105 gtatus:
v casenumher  051079CD
DEFERDANT  WILLIAMS I JOSEPHM ETA e WRIT

ATTORNEY SNAME ~ EDGAR SNYDER & ASSOCS

. LAST DAY OF SERVIGE: 8/26/05

ATTORNEY'S ADDRESS: 600 GRANT ST 10TH FL

3
PITTSBURGH PA 15219 # of services:

ADVANGE CHARGED: $200.00

RECHVING DOEKETING: $9.00 SURCHAREE $0.00

FEUND SERVICE $0.00 NOTARY FEE- $9.00

NOT FOUND $5.00 MILEACE $56.00
ADDITIONAL DEFENDANTS SERVED $12.00 POSTAGE $0.00
DEPUTIZATION $0.00

TOTAL COSTS: $10C.00

REFUND BUE: $10C.00
RETURN GF SERVICE

C@j@

NOW 8/1/05 AT 5:22PM UNABLE TO LOCATE JOSEPH M WILLIAMS I

AT 850 PINE ST LOT 1 INDIANA PA REASON: NEW TENANT STATES

SHE DOESN'T KNOW DEFENDANT-GASTON

NOW 8/1/05 AT 5:22PM PERSONAL SERVICE TO CECIL G RAMSEY |

AT 565 RAY RD PENN RUN PA-GASTON

NOW 8/6/05 AT 3:00PM UNABLE TO LOCATE AARON WINDSOR AT

565 RAY RD PENN RUN PA REASON: MOVED TO PITTSBURGH PA PER

GRANDFATHER-SNYDER

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
™S _|| pAYOF Au(ousrzu_?

TR
g NOTARIALSEAL
LGTETTA J. WISSINGER; NOTARY PUBLIC

NDIANA, INDIANA CO,

v CGMBMSS!ON EXPIRES MARCH 6, 2000

R wt FYUGK SIEREF
BY: / %&4?

DEPUTY ROBERT SNYDER




E 5 ' ( A , US Stazh Tower  10th Floor

Edgar Snyder g | v
it.sbu-gh, PA 15210

& ASSOCIATES

nes 2-394-
A Law Firm Representing Injured People. Ig:;aggc:e. 14;&6323_;228
DE—— .
Fax; 412-391-218C
_ Wez:  wwww.edgarsnyder.com
Attorney Sam H. Jessee

Dept Fax Number 412/391-2180
Direct Dial Number : 412/394-4506

E-mail: sjessee@edgarsnyder.com

August 11, 2005

Postmaster
Indiana, PA 15702

Re: My Clieat: Travis E. Richards
My File No: 357756

Dear Postmaster:

Please find enclosed a Request for Change of Address form. Would you please complete and rezurn this
form to me. The informaton will be used for service of legal process. A return envelope is also enclosed for your
convenience in returning the cornpleted form to me.

Thank you in advance for your prompt attention to this matter.
Very truly yours,
amt” gy Icl
Sarn H. Jessee, Fsquire

SHI:plw
Enclosures -

EXHIBIT

ol

tabbies*

Pennsylvaria Office Locatiors: Altoona e Ebensburg ¢ Erie ¢ Joanstown e Fittsburgh



Postmasfer L) Date: August 11,2005 "

Indiana, FA 15702
City, State, Zip Code
Request for Change of Address of Boxholder
Information Needed for Service of Legal Process
Please furr.ish the new address or the name and sTzet adcress {if a bexaolder) for the followir.g:

Name: Joszph M. Williams I1
Address: 850 Pine Street - Lot 1, Indiana PA 15702

NOTE: Th= name and last kno»n address are required for change of addrsss information. The name, if krown, and
post office box address are requ:red for boxholde: ‘nformaticn.

The following information is provided in accordance with 30 CFR 262.6(G)(6)(i). There is no fee for providing
boxholder information. The fee for providing change of address information is waived in accordance with 39 CFR
265.6(d)(1} and (2) and corresponding Administrative Support Manual 352.44a and b.

1.Capacity of requester (e.g. prozess server, attorney, Darty represeating himself): Attorney

2. Statute of regulation taat empcwers ms to serve process (no: required when requester is an attomey or a
party acting pro se - except a corporatior: acting pre se must cite statute:

3. Tke names of all parties to the litigation: Barbara K. Miles Travis E. Richards; Joseph M. Williams, II;
Cecil G. Ramsey; Aaron B. Windsor
4. TEe court in which the case has been or will be heard:  Clearfield
5. Tke docket or other idertifying number if one has been ‘ssued: 05-1079
6. The capacity in which tkis individual is to be served (e.g., defer:dznt.or witness): Defendant
- WARNING

THE SUBMISSION OF FALSE INFORMATION T3 OBTAIN AND USE CHANGE OF ADDRESS
INFORMATION OR BOXHOLDER INFORMATION FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE
SERVICE OF LEGAL PROCESS IN CONNECTION WITH ACTUAL OR PROSPECTIVE LITIGATION
COULD RESULT IN CRIMINAL PENALTIES INCLUDING A FINE OF UP TO $10.000 OR
IMPRISONMENT OR (2) TO AVOID PAYMENT OF THE FEE FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF
INFORMATION OF NOT MORE THAN 5 YEARS, OR BOTH (TITLE 18 U.S.C. SECTION 1001).

I certify that the above information is true and :hat the address information is needed and will be used solely for
service of legglprocess in connection with actaal or praspecrive Litigation.

GULF TOWER, 16™ FLOOE, 707 GRANT ST.
Address

Sam H. Jessee, Esquire, ESQUIRE

Printed Name Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1925

City. State. ZIP Code

FOR PGST OFFICE USE ONLY

No change of zddress order on fils. NEW ADDRESS er BOXHOLDER’S FOSTMARK
Not known at address given. ' NAME and STREET ADI'RESS
Moved left no forwarding address. :
No such address.
Addressee is currently collecting mail a this address

PLWOCID1TVOZ1.dec




September 27, 2005

Sam H. Jessoe, Baquite
Edgar Snyder & Associates
10® Floor USX Towz:
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Re:  Joseph M. Williams, I
Dear Mt. Jessee: -
Please bo advised that [ am cunrently rescarching w see if we can confirm if Joseph M. Williams

tesides at 850 Pine Street, Lot 1, Indiana, PA. As of this date, we heve not yer received
confimation of sawe. Qur office will ¢continue to investigate this matter and notify ysu of any

. change of address that is found to be of be record.

Very truly yours,

ﬁ/m

Ed Palchesko, Acting Delivery Supervisor

EXHIBIT

o

tabbles*




Ed s “ ; ’ ) US Steel Towar » =Dt Floor
gar "y e r C : 800 Grant Stree
> Piztsburgh, PA 15216-2705
'& ASSOCIATES " ‘ )

A Law Firm Representing Injured People. Tei.ephore: 412-294-1000
Toil Free: 1-300-222-6540
S —
Fas: 412-391-2180
Web:  www.edgarenyder.com
Attorney Sam H. Jessee . ’ Joreny .
Dept Fax Number 412/391-2180
Crirect Dial Number : 412/392-4506

E-mail: sjessee@edgarsnyder com

August 11, 2005

Postmaster
Penn Runn, PA 15765

Re: My Client: Travis E. Richards
My File No: 357756

Dear Postmaster

Please find enclosed a Request for Change of Address form. Woud you please complete and return this
form to me. The information will be used for service of legal process. A rewurn envelope is also enclosed fo-
convenience in returning the completed form to me.

your
Thank you in advance for your prompt attention to this matter.
Very truly yours, A
ZO% A C Lyiee
Sam H. Jessee, Esquice

SHI:plw
Enclosures

EXHIBIT
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Fennsylvania Office Locatiors: Altoona » Ebensburg ¢ Erie * Jornstcw o Pittsburgh




" Postmaster s Date: August 11, 2005

Penn Runn, FA 15765

City, State, Zip Code

Request for Change of Address of Boxholder

Information Needed for Service of Legal Process
Please furnish the new address or the name and streer address (if a boxholde:) for ke Toilowing:

Name: Aaron B. Windsor
Address: 565 Ray Road, Penn Run, PA 15765

NOTE: The name aad :ast known acdress are required for change of address information. The name, if known, and
Fost office box address are required “or boxholder information.

The following informa‘ion is proviced in accordance with 39 CFR 265.6(d)(6)(ii}. There i3 no fee for providing
boxholder information. The fee for providing change of address informztion ‘s waived in accordance with 39 CFR
265.6(d)(1) and (2) and corresponding Administrative Support Manual 352 44a and b,

1.Capacity of requester (e.g. process server, attorney, party representing himself): : Attorney

2. Statute of regulation fhat erapowers me to serve process (not required when requester is an attorney or a
party acting pro se - except a corporazion acting pro se must cite statute:

3. The names of all parties to the litigation: ~ Barbara K. Miles; T-avis E. Richards; Jeseph M. Williams, II;
Cscil G. Ramsay; Aaron B. Wiadsor
4. The court in which the case has been or will be heard: Clearfield
3. The docket or other identifying number if one has been issued: 05-1079
6. The capacity in which this individual is *o be served (e-.g., defendant or witazss): Defzndant
WARNING

THE SUBMISSION OF FALSE INFORMATION TO OBTAIN AND USE CHANGE OF ADDRESS
INFORMATION CR BOXEOLDER INFORMATION FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE
SERVICE OF LEGAL PROCESS IN CON NECTION ‘WITH ACTUAL OR PROSPECTIVE LIT IGATION
COULD RESULT IN CRIMINAL PENALTIES INCLUDING A FINE CF UP TO $10,003 OR
IMPRISONMENT OFE. (2) TO AVOID PAYMENT OF THE FEE FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF
INFORMATION OF NOT MORE THAN 5 YEARS, OR BOTH (TITLE 18 U.S.C. SECTION 10C1).

I certify that the above informasion is truc and fiat the address information s need2d and will be used solely for

service of lez?,grocess i conneztion with actual or prespective litigation.
/ ,
e /\}7/]/362.
Signature U GULF TOWER, 16™ FLOOR, 707 GRANT ST.
Address

Sam H. Jessee, Esquire, ESQU’RE
Prirted Name Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1925
City. State. Z1?:Code

FOR POST OFFICE USE ONLY
No ehange of address order on file. NEW ADDRESS or BOXHOLDER’S POSTMARK
No known at address given. NAME and STEEET ADDRESS
Movee left nc forwerding address.
No such address. '

Addre:see is carrently collecting mail at this address.

PLW001012V001.doc



Postmaster . Date: August 11, 2005
Penn Runn, PA 15765
City, State, Zip Code

Request for Change of Address of Boxholder
Information Needed for Service of Legal Process
Please furnish the new address or the name and street address (if a boxholder) for the following:

Name: Aaron B. Windsor
Address: 565 Ray Road, Ferna Run, PA 15765

NOTE: The name and last known address are required for change of address information. The name, if known, and
post office box address are required for boxholder information.

The following information is p;rovided in accordance with 39 CFR 265.6(d)(6)(ii). There is no fee for providing
boxholder infcrmation. The fe= for providing change of address information is waived in accordance with 39 CFR
265.6(d)(1) and (2) and correspznding Administrative Support Manual 352.44a and b.

1.Capacity of 1zquester {e.g. prozess server, attomey, party representing himself): Attorney

2. Statute of regulatior. that empowers me to serve process (not required when requester is an attorney or a
party acting pra se - except a corporation acting pro se must cite statute:

3. The names of all parties to the litigation: ~Barbara K. Miles; Travis E. Richards; Joseph M. Williams, II;
Cecil G. Ramszy; Aaror: B. Windsor
4. The ccuct in which the case has been or will be heard:  Clearfield
5. The dzcket or other identifying number if one has been issued: 05-1079
6. - The capacity in which this individual is to be served (e.g., defendant or witness): Defendant
WARNING

THE SUBMISSION OF FALSE INFORMATION TO OBTAIN AND USE CHANGE OF ADDRESS
INFORMATION OR BOXHOLDER INFORMATION FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE
SERVICE OF LEGAL PROCESS IN CONNECTION WITH ACTUAL OR PROSPECTIVE, LITIGATION
COULD RESULT IN CRIMINAL PENALTIES INCLUDING A FINE OF UP TO $10,000 OR
IMPRISONMENT OR (2) TO AVOID PAYMENT OF THE FEE FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF
INFORMATION OF NOT MGRE THAN 5 YEARS, OR BOTH (TITLE 18 U.S.C. SECTION 1001).

I certify that the above information is true and that the address information is needed ar:d will be used solely for
service of legalarocess in connection with actual or prospective litigation.

GULF TOWER, 16" FLOOR, 707 GRANT ST.
Address

Sam H. Jessee, Esquire. ESQUIRE .

Printed Name ' Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1925

City. State. ZIP Code

FOR POST OFFICE USE ONLY

>< No change of address order on file. NEW ADDRESS or BOXHOLDER’S POSTMARK
Not known at address given. NAME and STREET ADDRESS
Moved :eft no ferwarding address.

No such address.
Addressee is currently collecting mail at this address.

EXHIBIT

X

tabbies*




i IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD , COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

3 BARBARA K. MILES, individually and as the CIV'L DIVISION
| parent and natural guardian of TRAVIS E.
RICHARDS, No. 05-107$
Plaint:ff,

VS.

JOSEPH M. WILLIAMS II, CECIL G.
RAMSEY and AARON B. WINDSOR,

Defendant.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the within Motion for Alternative Service
were served upon the following individuals on -his L day of%r 2005, by U.S.
First Class Mail, postage prepaid:
Cecil G. Ramsey

565 Ray Road
Penn Run, Indiana, PA 15765

EDGAR SNYDER & ASSOCIATES

Dvm H\usnee

{ Sara H. Jessee, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff(s)

PLW001159¥001 .doc




BARBARA K. MILES, individually and as th= CIVIL DIVISION

parent and natural guardian of TRAVIS E.

RICHARDS, No. 05-107¢
Plaintiff,

VS.

JOSEPH M. WILLIAMS II, CECIL G.
RAMSEY and AARON B. WINDSOR,

Defendant.

ORDER OF COURT

AND NOW, this Q}‘_ day of Qcleber , 2005, it is hereby ORDERED, ADJUDGED
and DECREED that after consideration of the within Motion, said Motion for Alternative
Service is hereby GRANTED and Plaintiffs are permitted granted leave of court to serve the
Respondents Joseph M. Williams and Aaror: B. Windsor by publication in the The Indiana

Gazette, The Progress and The Pittsburgh Post Gazette and Clearfield County Legal Journal and

by sending a copy of the Complaint to the Respondents’ Insurence Companies (Larry David,
Claims Representative, Great American Insurance Company, 500 Lanidex Plaza, Parsippany, NJ
07054) at the aforesaid address by Certified Mail. Plaintiffs must file the appropriate Notices of

Publication and Affidavits of Service upon completion of service.

BY THE CO

Wa{ an
1

FILED«c _
e,

William A. Sha
Prothonotary/Clerk of Ctrts

PLWO001159V001.doc




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD , COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

BARBARA K. MILES, incividually and as the
parent and natural guardian of TRAVIS E.

RICHARDS,

Plaintiffs,

VS.

JOSEPH M. WILLIAMS 1It, CECIL G.
RAMSEY and AARCN B. WINDSOR,

_ Defendant.

CIVIL DIVISION
No. 05-1079

PRAECIPE TO SUBSTITUTE
APPEARANCE

Filed on behalf of: BARBARA K. MILES,
individually and as the parent and natural
guard:an of TRAVIS E. RICHARDS

Counsel of rezord for this party:

SAM H. JESSEE, ESQUIRE
E-mail address: sjessee@edgzrsnyder.com

PA 1D. No. 85748

Firm No. 1603

EDGAR SNYDER & ASSOCIATES, LLC
US Steel Tower 10" Floor

600 Grant Street

Fittsburgh, PA 15219-2705

(412) 394-10C0

JURY TRIAL DEMANDEDL

ot 20 zo@ﬁe s

vvr!ham A. Shaw
cnotery/Clerk of Courts

PLW0(1441V001.doc




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD , COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

BARBARA K. MILES, individually and as the CIVIL DIVISION

parent and natural guardian of TRAVIS E.

RICHARDS, No. 05-1079
Plaintiff,

Vs.

JOSEPH M. WILLIAMS II, CECIL G.
RAMSEY and AARON B. WINDSOR,

Defendant.

PRAECIPE TO SUBSTITUTE APPEARANCE

TO PROTHONOTARY:
Kindly substitute the appeerance of Sam H. Jessee, Esquire of Edgar Snyder &

Associates for that of James D. Belliveau, Esquire as counsel fcr Plaintiffs.

Respectfully submitted,
EDGAFE. SWYDER & ASSOCIATES

BY L\ﬂ/m ;\m

rr H. Jessee&ﬁz’quve
- Counsel for Plaintiffs

PLW001441V00: doc




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the withia Praecipe to Substitute
Appearance was served on all parties listed below, by First Class Mail, postage prepaic, on this
19th day of Cctober, 2005:

Cecil G. Ramsey
565 Ray Road

Pena Ran
Indiana, FA 5765

EDGAR SNYDER & ASSOCIATES, LLC

By: /\m Wm

SamMssee, Esql@';/

Attorney for Plaintiff




FILED

0CT 20 2005

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courta
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD , COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

BARBARA K. MILES, individually and as the
pareat and natural guardian of TRAVIS E.
RICHARDS,

Plaintiffs,

VS.

JOSEPH M. WILLIAMS II, CECIL G.
RAMSEY end AARON B. WINDSOR,

Defendant.

PLW001440V)01.doz

CIVIL DIVISION
No. 05-1079

PRAECIPE TO REISSUE WRIT OF
SUMMONS IN CIVIL ACTION

Filed on behalf of: BARBARA K. MILES,
individually and as the parznt and natural
guardian of TRAVIS E. RICHARDS

Counsel of record for this party:

SAM H. JESSEE, ESQUIRE
E-mail address: sjessee@edgarsnyder.com

PA 1D. No. 85748

Firm No. 1605

EDGAR SNYDER & ASSOCIATES, LLC
US S:eel Tower 10" Floor

600 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219-2705

(412) 394-1000

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED




-
e
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”
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IN THE COURT CF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD , COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

BARBARA K. MILES, individually and as the CIVIL DIVISION
paren: and natural guardian of TRAVIS E.
RICHARDS, No. 05-1079

Plaintiff,
Vs.

JOSEPH M. WILLIAMS II, CECIL G.
RAMSEY and AARON B. WINDSOR,

Defendant.

PRAECTPE TO REISSUE WRIT OF SUMMONS.IN CIVIL ACTION

TO PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly reissue the Writ of Summors in Civil Action Against the Defendants whose last

known addresses are as follows:

1. Joseph M. Williams, II — 350 Pine Street, Lot 1, Indiana, Indiana County,

Pennsylvania 15702;
2. Cecil G. Ramsey — 565 Ray Road, Penn Run, Indiana County, Pennsylvania
157€5;
3. Aaron B. Windso: — 565 Ray Road, Penn Run, Indiana County, Pennsylvania
157€5.
Respectfully submitted,
EDGAR SNYDER & ASSOCIATES

BY Z\M/Wl émm

Sam H. J essee,\Eéquire
Counsel for Plaintiffs

PLWD01440V001.doc
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Fhereby cerify that a true and correct copy of the within Praecipe to Reissue Writ of
Summons in Civil Action was served on all parties listed below, by First Class Mail, postage
prspaid. on this 19th day of October, 2005:

Cecil G. Ramsey
565 Ray Road

Penn Run
Indiana, PA 15765

EDCGAR SNYDER & ASSOCIATES, LLC

By: .QM/W W

Sam Tjssee Esc ;j

Attcmﬂy for Plainti




William A, Shaw
vﬁoaonommv\.\@_m% of Courtg
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF : CO,O
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA }4‘
CIVIL ACTION ' o

SUMMONS

Barbara K. Miles, individually and as
the natural guardian of Travis E. Richards

vs. | NO.: 2005-01079-CD

Joseph M. Williams II
Cecil G. Ramsey
Aaron B. Windsor

TO:  JOSEPH M. WILLIAMS II
CECIL G. RAMSEY
AARON B. WINDSOR

To the above named Defendant(s) you are hereby notified that the above named
Plaintiff(s) has/have commenced a Civil Action against you. 4

Date: 07/27/2005 | (\Jﬂ,%

William A, Shaw
Prothonotary

: : Document y
Issuing Attorney: ' ?oerirs‘::?/;ge. ApeseR 10 ttorney
James D. Belliveau, Esq. -7 4 / '
DagsEy Prothonotary

Edgar Snyder & Associates, LLC
US Steel Tower, 10th Floor
600 Grant Street

» ' | G-20-0S
Pittsburgh, PA 15219-2705 , 1V C2 Document
' Reinstated/Beissved (o-38eEd/ Attorney
(412) 394-10.00 : for service. o

_10-30-05 pocument

Beinststed/Reissyed 10 Saeré/Attgrney
for service. /e Z Z

DeauieProthonotary -
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD , COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

BAREARA K. MILES, individually and as the

parent and natural guardian of TRAVIS E.
RICHARDS,

Plaint:ffs,
Vs.

JOSEPH M. WILLIAMS II, CECIL G.
RAMSEY and AARON B. WINDSOR,

Defendant.

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 05-1079

PRAECIPE TO SETTLE AND
DISCONTINUE

Filed on behalf of: BARBARA K. MILES
individually and as the parent and natural
guardian of TRAVIS E. RICHARDS

2

Counsel of record for this party:

CYNTHIA M. DANEL, ESQUIRE
PA 1D. No. 34527

Email: cdanel(@edgarsnyder.com

Firm No. 1605

EDGAR SNYDER & ASSOCIATES, LLC
US Steel Tower 10" Floor

600 Grant S:reet

Pittsburgh, PA 15219-2705

(412) 394-1000

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

FILED **

Dise.
2,43 O Cosr. of
DEC 092005 ‘o A‘%

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Cou%g? ‘6@’“’ C‘A

DXR003650V001 12/7/2005




IN THE COURT OF COMMCN PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD , COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

BARBARA K. MILES, individually and as the CIVIL DIVISION
parent and natural guardian of TRAVIS E.

RICHARLS,
-Plaintiff,

VS.

No. 05-1079

JOSEPH M. WILLIAMS 11, CECIL G.
RAMSEY and AARON B. WINDSOR,

Defendant.

PRAECIPE TO SETTLE AND DISCONTINUE

TO: PROTHONOTARY:

Please satisfy, settle and discontinue the within matter.

Sworn to aad subscribed
>

before me, this ki

day of P=cembes 2005,

@MM . bcfv/oo"

Notary Public

EDGAR SNYDER & ASSOCIATES, LLC

By/

thia M. Danel, Esquire
ey for Plaintiff

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Couglas G. Bado, Notary Public
City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Mar. 29, 2009
Member Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

DXR003652V001 12/7/2005
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
Barbara K. Miles
Travis E. Richards
Vs. No. 2005-01079-CD

Joseph M. Williams I1
Cecil G. Ramsey
Aaron B. Windsor

CERTIFICATE OF DISCONTINUATION

Commonwealth of PA
County of Clearfield

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas in and for the County
and Commonwealth aforesaid do hereby certify that the above case was on December 9

2005, marked:

Settled and Discontinued

Record costs in the sum of $106.00 have been paid in full by James D. Belliveau, Esq.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal of this Court at
Clearfield, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania this 9th day of December A.D. 2005.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

3



